Solenoid valve VZWD-B
538326620 |  | 07.03.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538326620 |  | 07.03.2025
Solenoid valve VZWD-B
Characteristics
At a glance
Directly actuated solenoid valves VZWD-B are mainly intended for applications with high pressure ranges and low flow rates.Directly actuated valves switch the sealing
component directly via the solenoid system.The seal generally has to lift away from the seat against the effective operating pressure using just the actuator.A closing
spring, supported by the pressure of the medium, keeps the valve closed.The function is dependent on the seat size, the effective operating pressure and the magnetic
force.The difference with respect to force pilot operated solenoid valves (VZWF-B) lies in the flow rate.
32025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538326620 |  | 07.03.2025
Solenoid valve VZWD-B
Type code
001 Series
VZWD Solenoid valve, directly actuated VZWD
002 Product version
B Function-optimised
003 Directional control valve type
L In-line valve
004 Valve function
M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed
005 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
M Mechanical spring
006 Process valve connection
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
N18 1/8 NPT
N14 1/4 NPT
007 Nominal width
10 1 mm
15 1.5 mm
20 2 mm
25 2.5 mm
30 3 mm
40 4 mm
52 5.2 mm
64 6.4 mm
008 Sealant
V FPM
009 Solenoid coil type
30 Width 30 mm
36 Width 36 mm
010 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
011 Electrical connection
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803
012 Pressure of medium [bar]
4.5 4.5
5 5
8 8
9 9
10 10
14 14
15 15
16 16
20 20
22 22
24 24
26 26
30 30
33 33
35 35
40 40
50 50
80 80
100 100
013 Corrosion protection
Standard
R1 Stainless steel
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538326620 |  | 07.03.2025
Solenoid valve VZWD-B